b) Applications must be submitted not later than twenty-one (21) days prior to 
setup. 

2) Tier 2 – Limited Impact Events 

a) Includes small-scale single-day events with no road closures; restricted to 
parking lots or private property open to the public; anticipated or recorded 
attendance of one hundred one (101) to five hundred (500) persons; no sale or 
service of alcoholic beverages; and does not require public safety personnel 
and/or vehicles. 

b) Applications must be submitted not later than thirty (30) days prior to setup. 

c) Minimum liability insurance requirements may be required as determined by

[...]

ii) $500,000 per occurrence 

iii) $50,000 property damage 

3) Tier 3 – Moderate Impact Events 

a) Includes single-day events with any of the following characteristics: closure of 
parking lots, roads, and/or intersections; anticipated or recorded attendance of 
five hundred one (501) to one thousand (1,000) persons; no sale or service of 
alcoholic beverages; or the need for public safety personnel and/or vehicles. 

b) Applications must be submitted not later than sixty (60) days prior to setup. 

c) Minimum liability insurance requirements: